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Loans to Small Tea Growers

274. Shri Hem Raj: W ill the Minis ter of International Trade be pleased io  state:

(a) whether Government propose to give funds to help the sm all Tea Growers through the State G overn ments; and

(b) if so, the progress made to fina lise  that scheme?

The Minister of International Trade (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a) and (b):

T h e Tea Board have already rendered Anancial assistance to sm all growers
o f tea for the setting up of Co-opera tive tea factories. However, the Board Have further addressed the State Governments concerned to draw up Schemes preferably on a co-opera tive basis for assisting the small gro
w ers of tea.

writ b j

J~ ̂  Jren* :
\ « f t s r o  i o  :

*wi r̂sft ^  f>rr
f a  :

(w) ^ tt ^  w *  |  f a  % ^ r i

fa*TT 5TT ^ ; sftr

( *sT) r t, eft ^TT

V

(«ft O T W ft) : (^ )

(V ). VPfT^fhr STT̂ Hl ^

iTT^TT f t  T O T R ' fa^TT |  f a  WKt ^ T T

^  ^  i f f  q d ^ M  S iq r w l I

H % S K l  <jd ^  ^T

s k i fani 5ffdr«i

«£t T ft t  I

Cess on Industries

27fi j Shri Ramachandra Uiaka:
* ̂Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:

W ill the Minister of International Trade be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 129 on the 22nd February, 1963 and state:

(a) whether Government have since considered the proposal to levy a cess on industries failing to export a part of their production; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of International Trade (Shri Mannbhai Shah): (a) and (b):

Yes, Sir. It has now been implement ed as Marketing Developm ent Fund for which Rs. 3.8 crores have bee*
provided for in the current year.

Cottage Industries in Kerala

277. Shri Warior: W ill the Minis ter of Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the amount advanced for the encouragement of cottage industries in K erala State during the last three years; and

(b) how much of this was in the form of aid and how much wa« in the form of loan?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Kanungo): (a) and (b) The informa tion is being collected and w ill be placed on the Table of the House in due course.

Bengal-Nagpur Cotton Mills

278. Shri Birendra Bahadur Singh:
W ill the Minister of International Trade be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Govern ment recently conducted an enquiry into the affairs of the BengaKNagpur Cotton Mills, Rajnandgaon, leading to its closure;

(b) whether the enquiry has since been completed; and

